

**JIM HAMILTON-L.B. OWENS AIRPORT
TAXILANE REHABILITATION PROJECT**

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: Friday, April 25, 2025 at 2:00 PM

Base Bid - West TLs Rehab					FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, SC.		Palmetto Corp of Conway	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-105	Mobilization - Base Bid	1	L.S.	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 380,600.00	\$ 380,600.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 120,651.00	\$ 120,651.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
3	C-102A	Temporary Silt Fence	460	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,220.00
4	C-102B	Temporary Inlet Protection	30	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	P-101B	Pavement Removal	16,700	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 250,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 116,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 467,600.00
6	P-101C	Asphalt Pavement Crack Repair	1,300	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,175.00
7	P-101D	Existing Pipe Removal (12" to 30" Dia)	1,010	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96,960.00
8	P-101E	Remove Existing Flared End-Section	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
9	P-101F	Remove Existing Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
10	P-101G	Remove Existing Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
11	S-140A	Remove and Store Fence Fabric	132	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00
	S-140B	Remove Concrete Curb	10	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
12	S-140D	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signage	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
13	T-901	Hydroseeding	1.0	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	T-905A	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Stockpile/Replace)	461	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,490.00
15	T-905B	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Permanent Stockpile)	74	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00
16	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	300	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
17	P-152B	Unclassified Excavation - Waste	2,212	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 199,080.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 141,568.00
18	SC-305	Macadam Base Course	3,300	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 627,000.00
19	SC-403	SCDOT Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	2,600	TONS	\$ 250.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 603,200.00
20	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	3,850	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 34,650.00
21	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	770	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,005.00
22	SC-720A	6-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	1,550	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 258,850.00
23	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Markings	2,550	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,737.50
24	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Markings	2,550	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,375.00
25	P-620D	Obliterate Markings	343	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,715.00
26	P-608	Asphalt Surface Treatment	4,550	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 26,162.50
27	D-701A	12-inch CPP	370	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 38,480.00
28	D-701B	15-inch CPP	250	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00
29	D-701C	18-inch CPP	690	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 108,330.00
30	D-701D	24-inch CPP	330	L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 79,860.00
31	D-701E	30-inch CPP	332	L.F.	\$ 280.00	\$ 92,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 91,964.00
32	D-751A	12-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	3	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00
33	D-751B	12-inch Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00
34	D-751C	15-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
35	D-751D	18-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	8	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 62,360.00
36	D-751E	4' Dia. Manhole Type 1	4.0	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 22,720.00
37	D-751F	5' Dia. Manhole Type 2	1.0	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00
38	D-751G	6' Dia. Manhole Type 3	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18,560.00
39	D-751H	SCDOT Catch Basin Type 112	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
40	D-751I	SCDOT Catch Basin Type 112 Modified	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 53,700.00
41	F-162A	Reinstall stored Fence Fabric on New Fence Posts	132	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00
42	L-108A	Trenching for direct-buried cable, 18" minimum depth	1,265	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,752.50
43	L-108B	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	1,265	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,120.00
44	L-108C	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed, Including Connections and Terminations	1,265	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,650.00
45	L-110A	Duct Bank Removal	80	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
46	L-110B	New 2w2" schedule 40 PVC ductbank, Concrete Encased	85	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
47	L-115	Install L-867B Junction Can, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
48	L-125A	Remove and Reinstall Existing Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light w/ New Transformer	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
49	L-125B	Remove and Reinstall Existing Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light w/ New Transformer	26	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
50	L-125C	NEW Medium Intensity Quartz Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
51	01530	Type I Lowprofile Airfield Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Total Base Bid Amount					\$ 2,813,971.00		\$ 3,296,000.00		\$ 3,828,809.50	

Additive Bid No. 1 - Non-AIP Work					FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, SC.		Palmetto Corp of Conway	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-105	Mobilization - Additive Bid No. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 29,487.00	\$ 29,487.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,495.00	\$ 20,495.00
3	C-102A	Temporary Silt Fence	1,012	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,084.00
4	C-102B	Temporary Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
5	P-101A	Pavement Surface Milling, Variable	800	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	P-101B	Pavement Removal	1,415	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,905.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 65,090.00
7	S-140A	Remove and Store Fence Fabric	38	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00
8	S-140B	Remove Concrete Curb	70	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00
9	S-140C	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	145	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00
10	S-140D	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signage	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
11	S-140E	Remove Existing Tree	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	T-901	Hydroseeding	0.2	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	T-905A	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Stockpile/Replace)	72	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,520.00
14	T-905B	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Permanent Stockpile)	210	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00
15	P-152B	Unclassified Excavation - Waste	1,114	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,980.00
16	SC-305	Macadam Base Course	780	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 152,100.00
17	SC-403	SCDOT Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	960	TONS	\$ 250.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 238.15	\$ 228,624.00
18	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	1,000	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	225	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,428.75
20	P-609	Double Surface Treatment Layer	2,600	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,000.00

**JIM HAMILTON-L.B. OWENS AIRPORT
TAXILANE REHABILITATION PROJECT**

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: Friday, April 25, 2025 at 2:00 PM

21	SC-720A	6-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	15	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00
22	SC-720B	4' Wide Paved Concrete Swale	20	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 11,900.00
23	SC-720C	Concrete Flume	12	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,240.00
24	SC-720D	Concrete Curb and Gutter	240	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	SC-720E	Concrete Curb	35	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 5,635.00
26	SC-720F	Concrete Wheel Stop	9	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
27	SC-720G	6" Painted Steel Bollard	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00
28	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Markings	1,045	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,441.25
29	P-620C	Permanent Non Reflective Pavmenet Markings	1,045	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,441.25
30	F-162A	Reinstall stored Fence Fabric on New Fence Posts	28	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8,820.00
31	F-162B	Reinstall Pedestrian Fence Gate	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	F-162C	Reinstall Dual Swing Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00
33	R-100A	Single Regulatory Stop Sign (R1-1)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	R-100B	New Van Accessible Handicap Parking Sign (R7-8 and R7-8P)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	PLANS	Dector Loop replacement	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	PLANS	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Reinstall Flush Mount Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
Total Additive Bid #1 Amount					\$ 684,234.00		\$ 819,251.00		\$ 1,087,689.25	

Additive Bid No. 2 - East TLs Rehab				FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, SC.		Palmetto Corp of Conway	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	C-105	Mobilization - Additive Bid No. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 79,685.00	\$ 79,685.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	
3	C-102A	Temporary Silt Fence	877	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,016.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,139.00	
4	C-102B	Temporary Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	
5	C-102C	Culvert Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
6	P-101B	Pavement Removal	11,775	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 176,625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,425.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 359,137.50	
7	S-140A	Remove and Store Fence Fabric	205	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,970.00	
8	S-140D	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signage	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	
9	T-901	Hydroseeding	0.4	AC	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
10	T-905A	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Stockpile/Replace)	180	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	
11	T-905B	Onsite Topsoil (Strip/Permanent Stockpile)	37	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 4,236.50	
12	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	20	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,240.00	
13	P-152B	Unclassified Excavation - Waste	1,560	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 144,300.00	
14	SC-305	Macadam Base Course	3,300	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 167.80	\$ 553,740.00	
15	SC-403	SCDOT Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	1,850	TONS	\$ 250.00	\$ 462,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 305,250.00	\$ 235.95	\$ 436,507.50	
16	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	2,600	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,600.00	
17	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	520	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,328.00	
18	SC-720A	6-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	900	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 167.65	\$ 150,885.00	
19	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Markings	1,350	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,712.50	
20	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Markings	1,350	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,712.50	
21	P-620C	Permanent Non Reflective Pavmenet Markings	27	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	
22	P-620D	Obliterate Markings	232	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,160.00	
23	D-701A	12-inch CPP	240	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 24,960.00	
24	D-701B	15-inch CPP	240	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	
25	D-701C	18-inch CPP	710	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 156,200.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 111,470.00	
26	D-751A	12-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	3	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	
27	D-751B	12-inch Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
28	D-751C	15-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
29	D-751D	18-inch Inline Drain Basin with Conc. Apron	9	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 80,100.00	
30	D-752A	18-inch Flared End Section w/ Rip Rap Apron	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	
31	D-752B	Winged Headwall w/ Rip Rap Apron	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 26,730.00	
32	F-162A	Reinstall Stored Fence Fabric on New Fence Posts	205 *	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,500.00	
33	L-108A	Trenching for direct-buried cable, 18" minimum depth	980	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,330.00	
34	L-108B	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	980	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,840.00	
35	L-108C	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed, Including Connections and Terminations	980	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	
36	L-125A	Remove and Reinstall Existing Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light w/ New Transformer	1.0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	
37	L-125B	Remove and Reinstall Existing Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light w/ New Transformer	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	
38	L-125C	NEW Medium Intensity Quartz Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	
39	PLANS	Dector Loop replacement	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
Total Additive Bid #2 Amount					\$ 1,858,386.00		\$ 1,873,288.00		\$ 2,437,918.50		

GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$ 5,356,591.00

\$ 5,988,539.00

\$ 7,354,417.25

*Incorrect Quantity Corrected

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.



Certified by Andy Busbee, P.E.
S.C. PE Reg. No. 21252